
Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt
Cumulative 

Request 
Recommended 

Funding 

1 of 22 53.727 06-1604R Qwuloolt Estuary Restoration and Trail Tulalip Tribe 499,000            536,000              1,035,000            499,000              499,000                    
2 of 22 51.636 06-1840A Chico Estuary Acquisition Kitsap County of 160,000            160,000              320,000               659,000              160,000                    
3 of 22 50.546 06-1799D Evergreen Park Expansion/Shoreline Rest. Bremerton City of 500,000            672,685              1,172,685            1,159,000           500,000                    
4 of 22 50.091 06-1704D Chinook Bend Natural Area Enhancement King County of 395,350            884,000              1,279,350            1,554,350           395,350                    
5 of 22 49.364 06-1708R Lake Sammamish Shoreline Restoration State Parks 225,000            225,000              450,000               1,779,350           225,000                    
6 of 22 49.273 06-1873D Seahurst Park Renovation Burien City of 500,000            518,129              1,018,129            2,279,350           500,000                    
7 of 22 48.909 06-1942D Eagle Harbor Waterfront Park Improvm'ts Bainbridge Island City of 473,690            700,000              1,173,690            2,753,040           473,690                    
8 of 22 48.636 06-1902D Waterway Park Kayak Float Tacoma Public Works 150,000            150,000              300,000               2,903,040           150,000                    
9 of 22 48.364 06-1694D Mukilteo Lighthouse Park Mukilteo City of 500,000            1,718,445           2,218,445            3,403,040           500,000                    

10 of 22 48.000 06-1631C West Bay Park Phase 1 Olympia City of 708,457            708,457              1,416,914            4,111,497           708,457                    
11 of 22 47.909 06-1964R Belfair Estuary Restoration State Parks 500,000            656,273              1,156,273            4,611,497           500,000                    
12 of 22 47.182 06-1727A Duwamish Gardens Acquisition Tukwila City of 600,000            657,872              1,257,872            5,211,497           457,521                    P
12 of 22 47.182 06-1941R Luther Burbank Pk Shoreline Restoration Mercer Island City of 365,000            368,312              733,312               5,576,497           278,326                 P
14 of 22 46.818 06-1916C Scofield Estuary Park Gig Harbor City of 1,000,000          1,943,088           2,943,088            6,576,497           Alternate
15 of 22 46.455 06-1923D Juanita Beach Park Redevelop - Phase 1 Kirkland City of 500,000            1,500,000           2,000,000            7,076,497           Alternate
16 of 22 43.727 06-2010D Richmond Beach Park Renovation Shoreline City of 500,000            600,000              1,100,000            7,576,497           Alternate
17 of 22 43.546 06-1893D Seaport Landing - Restoration & Launch Grays Harbor Historical SA 142,495            144,095              286,590               7,718,992           Alternate
18 of 22 42.546 06-1846A Chehalis River Trail Centralia City of 525,000            525,000              1,050,000            8,243,992           Alternate
19 of 22 41.455 06-1821D CR Riverfront Trail Extension Castle Rock City of 168,696            206,186              374,882               8,412,688           Alternate
20 of 22 40.909 06-1623D South Bend Trail South Bend City of 247,603            302,629              550,232               8,660,291           Alternate
21 of 22 38.546 06-1982R Pend Oreille River Riparian Restoration Pend Oreille PUD 500,000            640,253              1,140,253            9,160,291           Alternate
22 of 22 28.364 06-1613D Lake WA Boulevard Trail Development Seattle City of 500,000            1,000,000           1,500,000            9,660,291           Alternate

9,660,291          14,816,424         24,476,715          5,347,344                 

NOTE:  Approved  funding amount $5,025,000. Available unused funds ($322,344) added for a total of $5,347,344
NOTE:  Two projects tied for 12th place.  Available funding allocated proportionately based on IAC request.
NOTE:  This list reflects projects approved in LEAP Capital Document No. 2007-1
P=Partial Funding
Prepared:  06/13/07

Resolution:  2007-06

Table 1
Aquatic Lands Enhancement Account (ALEA)

State Fiscal Year 2008


